19 LC 119 0292

Senate Resolution 256

By: Senator Harbison of the 15th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Steve Reese for his dedication to the youth of the greater Columbus area and
- 2 for his generous contributions to his community; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Steve Reese, a former football player for Spencer High School, the University
- 4 of Louisville, and the New York Jets, inspired a group of former NFL players from the
- 5 Columbus area to take 95 high school students to the Super Bowl Experience in Atlanta,
- 6 Georgia; and
- 7 WHEREAS, the students enjoyed the unique opportunity to meet former NFL players, get
- 8 autographs, take photos with the Vince Lombardi trophy, get a close look at the collection
- 9 of 52 Super Bowl rings, and run football drills like the 3-cone drill, the 40-yard dash, and the
- 10 broad jump; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Steve and his colleagues helped these students have fun, interact with a variety
- of professional athletes and coaches, and gain a broader perspective on the Super Bowl, and
- 13 it is abundantly fitting and proper to recognize him for giving back to his community.
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 15 commend Steve Reese for his dedication to the youth of the greater Columbus area and for
- 16 his generous contributions to his community.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 18 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Steve Reese.